

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5185/2016

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Kapil Rastogi & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 50/2017

Kapil Rastogi & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar & Ors.

----Respondents

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 51/2017

Kapil Rastogi & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rishipal Aggarwal through Video Conferencing
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Priya Rastogi through Video Conferencing

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA
Order

07/01/2022

Matter has come up on an application (1/2021) filed by claimants/respondents for modification of order dated 08.07.2021 and for bringing new facts on record and also taking documents on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file reply of the application.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J