


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5185/2016

Oriental Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Kapil Rastogi And Others

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 50/2017

Kapil Rastogi And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar And Ors

----Respondents

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 51/2017

Kapil Rastogi And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rishipal Agarwal Mr. Ankur Rastogi Ms. Priya Rastogi in C.M.A. Nos. 50/2017 & 51/2017
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Priya Rastogi in C.M.A. No.5185/2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

17/01/2023

List after one week, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondents.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J