

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5185/2016

Oriental Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Kapil Rastogi And Others

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 50/2017

Kapil Rastogi And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 51/2017

Kapil Rastogi And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mr. Vimal Kumar Yadav for Mr. Rishipal Agarwal for Insurance Company
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Priya Rastogi

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

**Order**

**17/02/2023**

Matter has come up on an application No.1/23 filed by learned counsel for the respondents for taking legal representatives of deceased-claimant Nos.2 & 3 on record along with amended cause title.

The said information is taken on record and the application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to do the  
needful.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

PAYAL/18-20