


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 50/2017

Kapil Rastogi And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Sh Shiv Dayal Gurjar And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5185/2016
2. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 51/2017

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Priya Rastogi
For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

05/02/2026

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 50/2017

Since the notices have already been filed, office is directed to issue the same to the respondent(s).

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 51/2017

None present on behalf of the respondent No.3.

Perusal of the order-sheet and note-sheet indicate that till date, no power/vakalatnama has been submitted by the respondent No. 3.

In the interest of justice, three weeks further time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to do the needful.

List after three weeks.

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5185/2016

List along with connected matter.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J